# ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

## AGENDA FOR MARCH 20, 2025 at 7:00 PM

• Meeting Called To Order: The Mayor calls the Regular monthly meeting of the Alloway Township Committee for March 20, 2025 to order. This meeting has been properly advertised in the Township designated newspapers according to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231.

• Pledge Of Allegiance: Please stand and join in a salute to our Flag.

• Moment of Prayer: Pastor Mike Eggenburg, Alloway Baptist Church, will open the meeting in prayer

• Roll Call

Board of Health Meeting: 2025 Reorganization Meeting			
Motion to recess Regular Meeting and open the 2025 Reorganization Meeting of the Board of Health to conduct Reorganization business Motion; Second;			
*Adequate Notice of the 2025 Reorganization Meeting of the Board of Health was provided by the Municipal Clerk on March 5, 2025;			
Motion to approve December 19, 2024 Meeting Minutes as submitted Motion; Second;			
Motion to Open Public Session for Board of Health / Motion to Close Public Session         Motion; Second;			
Local Registrar's Reports for 2024: Rabies Clinic; Dog Licensing; Vital Statistic Report;			
Motion to Adjourn Board of Health and return to the Regular Township Committee Meeting Motion; Second;			
• Minutes: February 20, 2025 Regular Motion; Second; Roll Call:			
• Payment of Bills: Motion to pay March Bills approved by the Finance Committee			
Motion; Second; Roll Call: Roll Call:			
• Public Session: (Pursuant to Resolution No. 25-01, there is a time limit of three (3) minutes per person)			
Motion to Open; Second / Motion to Close; Second			
• Ordinance #568 – Introduction & First Reading:			
Motion for Introduction and First Reading by Title of Ordinance No. 568:, 2nd;			

Clerk to read title: "An Ordinance Cancelling Certain Funded Appropriation Balances Heretofore Provided For Capital Improvements and Reappropriating Such Funded Appropriation Balances For Other Capital Improvements"

Motion to Publish and Set Hearing Date and Time for: Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. at the Regular Meeting: \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_.

• Ordinance #569 – Introduction & First Reading:

### ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING

#### AGENDA FOR MARCH 20, 2025 at 7:00 PM

Motion for Introduction and First Reading by Title of Ordinance No. 569: \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_;

Clerk to read title: "Calendar Year 2025 Model Ordinance To Exceed The Municipal Budget Appropriation Limits And To Establish A Cap Bank (N.J.S.A. 40a: 4-45.14)"

Motion to Publish and Set Hearing Date and Time for: Thursday, April 17, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. at the Regular Meeting: \_\_\_\_\_, 2nd \_\_\_\_\_.

#### • Resolutions – Consent Agenda:

The Township Committee will be voting and adopting Resolutions 25-39 through 25-XX by Consent Agenda

Motion To Vote by Consent Agenda:	; Second	_; Roll Call:	
Motion To Adopt by Consent Agenda:	; Second	_; Roll Call:	

- Resolution 25-39 Approving a Fishing Tournament Permit Application for South Jersey Kayak Bass Fishing Club (SJKBFC) at Alloway Lake
  Resolution 25-40 Approving a Fishing Tournament Permit Application for South Jersey Kayak Bass Fishing Club (SJKBFC) at Alloway Lake
  Resolution 25-41 Approving a Fishing Tournament Permit Application for The Ike Foundation at Alloway Lake
- Resolution 25-42 Appointing Members to the Information Technology Advisory Committee
- Motion: To Receive and File Tax Collector's 2024 Annual Report
- Motion: To Set First Meeting Date for The I.T. Advisory Committee for \_\_\_\_\_\_
- Motion: To Renew Agreement with Johnson Controls
- Motion: Authorizing Request from the Alloway Township Fire Company to Hold Coin Drops – Dates: May 23 & 24, 2025 and August 29 & 30, 2025 (Action Contingent Upon Approval from the Salem County Board of County Commissioners)
- Committee Reports:
  - > Committeeman Angelus
  - > Deputy Mayor Leady
- Mayor's Report:
- Announcements:

# ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA FOR MARCH 20, 2025 at 7:00 PM

- > Saturday, March 22, 2025 Rabies Clinic: 10 am -12 noon
- 2025 Dog Licenses: Licenses can be renewed by mail, drop box, during the Rabies Clinic or In Person during business hours. Courtesy Reminder: \$25.00 late fee per renewal added April 1, 2025
- > Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Municipal Clerk's Office will be Closed.

• Adjournment: Motion \_\_\_\_; Second \_\_\_\_;